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Today's Session

* Research Overview and Introducing the Inclusive & Accessible Tourism Toolkit
Margaret Matthews, Tourism NI

* IndustrylInsights:
o Armagh Planetarium - Mark Grimley, Education Officer & Accessibility Champion

* Introductionto MyTourismNI - Elearning Platform
Hilary Gibson, Tourism NI

* Inclusive & Accessible Tourism Elearning Modules overview and demo
Ronan Cullen, Wholeschool Software

* Opportunity for any Questions
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Key Findings




Rating the accessibility of their business

m1/2-notaccessible m4/5-accessible

Al businesses (=451 e
Paid serviced .
accommodation (n=98) Bl 8% *

Self-catering (n=142) | KGN 33%
pttraction (n-50) 3% _

Activity/experience 5
provider (n=95) _17% 27

other (n-66) 2SI
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Q.On ascale of1to 5, wherelis not accessible at all and 5 is completely accessible, how would you rate the
accessibility of your business? Sample sizes denoted on chart. The chart segment without a data label = 2%.




Perceived importance of business being

accessible
m1/2-notimportant 3 m4/5-important

Allbusinesses (n=451) [l 21%

Paid serviced 5
accommodation (n=0s) R 4% I
Self-catering (n=142) | 20%

Attraction (n=50) 18%

Activity/experience w ST
provider (n=95) W 29%

other (n=66) [JI24% _

Q.On ascale of1to 5, wherelis notimportant at all and 5 is extremely important, how important is it that your
business is accessible? Sample sizes denoted on chart.



Extent of knowledge of ‘Inclusive & Accessible
Tourism’

m Poor/very poor Average  mGood/excellent
Allbusinesses (n=451) [N 42%

Paid serviced .
accommodation (n=98) 7%) 37%

Self-catering (n=142) | EGN

Attraction (n=50) |l 44%

Rl Al ° . 50%
provider (n=95)  12% S

other (n-66) G
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Q. How would you rate your current knowledge of ‘Inclusive & Accessible Tourism'? Sample sizes denoted on chart.
Note: any chart segment without a data label <2%.



Accessibility training for staff

mYes mNo mDon'tknow Disability or equality training _ 95%2
Visual awareness training - 38% ;
Autism awareness training - 38%

Deafblind friendly training - 20%

Basic B.S.L.or [.S.L (signlanguage) . 15%

Other I6%
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Q. Have your staff undertaken any disability awareness, accessibility or equality training? Base: all businesses that employ staff (n=210).
Q. What training have you or any staff members undertaken? Base: all businesses whose staff had undertaken training (n=136).




Promote provision of adaptations for disabled
customers

mYes mNO m Don't know

All businesses (n=390)

Paid serviced
accommodation (n=96)

Self-catering (n=140)

Attraction (n=42%)

Activity/experience
provider (n=61)
Other (n=51)
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Q. When promoting your business, do you promote the fact that you provide adaptations for disabled customers? Base: all businesses that make
accessibility provisions —sample sizes denoted on chart. Note: any chart segment without a data label <2%. *Caution: small sample size.



Feel there are significant opportunities to improve
accessibility with the appropriate support

m Disagree Neither/nor m Agree
Premises/facilities/

0
equipment 28%
Promotion of .
accessibility 30%
Staff training - 32%
Website -

accessibility

Q. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: If provided with the appropriate support, there are
significant opportunities for my business toimprove its accessibility regarding [area]? Base: all businesses (n=451).



Things that would encourage or help improve

accessibility of business

Financial assistance

Practical guidance on what could/should be
Disability awareness training

Networking with disability organisations
Case studies of best practice for my sector
Networking with similar businesses
Better promotion of accessible offering
Study visits to other businesses or regions
Changeinlegislation

Other

Nothing

e 50%
... I 44%

I 5%

I /3%

I 19%

I 1/%

I 1/%

I 13%

s 6%

11%
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Q. What, if anything, might encourage or help youto improve the accessibility of your business?

Base: all businesses (n=451).



What now?




Tourism NI Approach based on Research

| p.
Provide Industry with Help Industry take
practical action

3
Provide guidance on
how to communicate

information &
supports
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Inclusive &

Toolkit for Businesses




Inclusive & Accessible Tourism

* Sectionl- Whatis Accessibility

* Section 2 - Benefits of Providing an Inclusive Experience
* Section 3 - Know your Customer

* Section 4 - Providing and Inclusive Welcome

* Section5 - Accessible Facilities and Services

* Section 6 - Marketing your Accessibility

* Section 7 - Inclusive Recruitment & Employment

* Section 8 - Continuing your Accessibility
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NI Case Studies

* Mae Murray Foundation —Inclusive Beaches

* Marble Arch Caves - Virtual Reality

* Crumlin Road Gaol - Sign Language pre-record of audible information

* Game of Thrones Studio Tour —speech to text option for audio information

* Belfast Zoo—Sensory Packs

* Armagh Observatory & Planetarium —Sensory Maps

* Glendun Self-Catering—consultation with disability groups regarding design
of their cottage

* OldInn, Crawfordsburn - Staff Training

* The Ebrington Hotel —Interior Design

» Giants Causeway, National Trust —Changing Places Toilet

* Grand Central Hotel - Alerts for D/deaf Guests

* Titanic Hotel —Virtual Visit to explore facilities prior to booking ~™. TOURISM
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Tour Guiding for the Deaf
* OCNNILevel 2 Awardin Tour Guiding.

* Developedalongside members of the deaf

community —thefirst of its kind in NI,

« 2Cohortsnow successfully delivered:

o Belfast-Funded andjointly delivered by Tourism

NI, Belfast Metropolitan College and Visit Belfast.

o Derry~Londonderry—Funded andjointly
delivered by Tourism NI, North West Regional
College, Derry City & Strabane District Council and

Foyle Deaf Association.

==, TOURISM -
j NORTHERN
IRELAND 3




Inclusive & Accessible Tourism

Inclusive and Accessible Toolkit
Inclusive & Accessible Tourism Toolkit

Checklists
How do I communicate the accessible features of my tourism product?
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https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.tourismni.com%2Fbusiness-guidance%2Fbusiness-support%2Faccessibility%2Finclusive-accessible-tourism-toolkit%2F&data=05%7C02%7Cm.matthews%40tourismni.com%7C1e2837662c33477c27ba08dda296f093%7Cb3525b9804864155902fc1bcd5d418c6%7C0%7C0%7C638845491362746341%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=iQ7KKAA4sh%2BmVlU0X8ukvsac51hQDnIBW%2FEMO0QbS%2FM%3D&reserved=0
https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.tourismni.com%2Fbusiness-guidance%2Fbusiness-support%2Faccessibility%2Fhow-do-i-communicate-the-accessible-features-of-my-tourism-product%2F&data=05%7C02%7Cm.matthews%40tourismni.com%7C1e2837662c33477c27ba08dda296f093%7Cb3525b9804864155902fc1bcd5d418c6%7C0%7C0%7C638845491362719243%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=mjgUjs0rXKilbZSkOoeIqkHOZhFgXzt%2FmnIyyJa783Y%3D&reserved=0
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MyTourismNI

MyTourismNI E-Learning modules

Sy

Toolkit content has now been transformed into
onlinelearning modules forindustry toaccessata g
time and pace suited to their scheduleand needs 3§
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MyTourismNI - it's timeto learn

Unleash your tourism business's potential with Tourism'NI's

new e-learning platform for Northern Ireland's thrivingindustry.

What do you want tolearn today?







Questions?
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Inclusive & Accessible Tourism
Next Steps Reminder and Useful Links:

Review the Inclusive and Accessible Toolkit
Inclusive & Accessible Tourism Toolkit

Access useful Checklists
How do I communicate the accessible features of my tourism product?

Get started on MyTourismNI
Find out more about the MyTourismNI E-Learning Platform and sign up today

Already signed up to MyTourismNI?

Head straight to MyTourismNI.com to access our bespoke Inclusive & Accessible
Tourism modules. _~_ TOURISM &

IRELAND
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https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.tourismni.com%2Fbusiness-guidance%2Fbusiness-support%2Faccessibility%2Finclusive-accessible-tourism-toolkit%2F&data=05%7C02%7Cm.matthews%40tourismni.com%7C1e2837662c33477c27ba08dda296f093%7Cb3525b9804864155902fc1bcd5d418c6%7C0%7C0%7C638845491362746341%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=iQ7KKAA4sh%2BmVlU0X8ukvsac51hQDnIBW%2FEMO0QbS%2FM%3D&reserved=0
https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.tourismni.com%2Fbusiness-guidance%2Fbusiness-support%2Faccessibility%2Fhow-do-i-communicate-the-accessible-features-of-my-tourism-product%2F&data=05%7C02%7Cm.matthews%40tourismni.com%7C1e2837662c33477c27ba08dda296f093%7Cb3525b9804864155902fc1bcd5d418c6%7C0%7C0%7C638845491362719243%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=mjgUjs0rXKilbZSkOoeIqkHOZhFgXzt%2FmnIyyJa783Y%3D&reserved=0
https://www.tourismni.com/mytourismni/
https://mytourismni.com/
https://mytourismni.com/
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